NTM No. 681 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Resident).	T:+le # 010	75207 #1999/11999
TRUST DEED		OLMEL Page 29458 STATE OF OREGON, County of} s I certify that the within instrume was received for record on the da of, 19,
Klamath Tribes Housing Authority	SPACE RESERVED	o'clock, 19, o'clock, M., and recorded book/reel/volume No
905 Main, Suite 613 Klamath Fails, OR 0:976012177 Berdiarys Name and Address	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfNm/reception No Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County.
Klamath Tribes Housing Authority		affixed.
905 Main St., Suik, 613 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	연결하다(1988년) 2월 관망되었다. 문화하다(1997년) 1월 1997년 1997년 문화하다(1997년) 1월 1997년 19	NAME
	อร์มูลสมัสนุบรรมสาย (2010) เห็นไหม่ (2010)	By, Deput
一口口 化高钴 化高高铁铬合铁铝铁合铁铝铁钢铁铁铝铁铝铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁铁	na ma ana san ilaya na sana sina na h	, as Granto , as Trustee, ar
KLAMATH TRIBES HOUSING AUTHORIT		
		in trust, with power of sale, the property i
Klamath County, Oregon, des Lot 7, Block 4, Tract 1046, ROUND LA State of Oregon.	KE ESTATES, in th	a of the second se
Klamath County, Oregon, des Lot 7, Block 4, Tract 1046, ROUND LA State of Oregon.	KE ESTATES, in th	e County of Klamath,
Klamath County, Oregon, de	KE ESTATES, in the second all and appurtenances and all firtures now ANCE of each agreement	e County of Klamath, e County of Klamath, other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise m or hereafter attached to or used in connection wi

erfy or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneliciary, then, at the beneliciary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or beneficiary's option

constituted as and payone. The execution by granter of an earliest money agreement, does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any wasts of the property.
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To comply with all laws, ordinance, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary more from to the beneficiary.
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary more from to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at the same standers, in an amount not less than \$
written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may resource any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary or policy of the same at a state of the ordinary may fire or other insurance on the buildings, the beneficiary may require any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary may resource any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary may resource any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary may resource any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary of any r

or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. S. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneticiary with funds with which to make such pay-ment, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with inferest at the rate set forth in the note becured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be addeed to and become a part of secured hereby, together with the obligation described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and for such payments with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbelore described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereot shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the fusite incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and altorney's lees scalily incurred. 7. To appear in and defond any settim or proceeding purporting to alfect the security rights ar powers of beneticiary or trustee; and in any suit, action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex-penses, including 'evidence of title and the beneticiary or trustee'

NOTE: The frust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atomey, who is an active member of the Oregen State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Gregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USE 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of the option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

. . .

Provide in close of the second of the se

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's intrest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date to an balance. If it is so aqued, the interest rate on the underlying contract or ioan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-quirements imposed by applicable law.
 The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
 (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
 (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, ezecutors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured nereoy, whether or nor named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor of mortgages may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delote, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is

disclosures; for this p if compliance with the	urpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, Act is not required, disregard this notice		
	STATE OF OREGON, C	County of Arama chi	6. 19.96,
	Ins instrument w	County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. yas acknowledged before me on <u>September</u> 14 <u>Milissa</u> Hood	
了这话来说了"全部"。 1993年1月1日	This instrument W	vas acknowledged before me on	
	by		
	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		
	OFFICIAL SEAL MARLENE T. ADDINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Warlened. Addington	ninas 03/22/97
	COMMISSION NO. 022238	Netary Public for Oregon My confinission ex	piico
ACDEN T	COMMISSION NO. 022238	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)	
TO: ASPEN TI The undersi deed have been fui trust deed or purst todether with the l	COMMISSION NO. 022238 HY COMMISSION NO. 022238 ITLE & ESCROW, INC. Sector 2010 Sector 2010	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) 	ured by the trust the terms of the to you herewith
TO: ASPEN TI The undersi deed have been fui trust deed or purs together with the i held by you under	COMMISSION NO. 022238 WCOMMISSION PLANE MAR SECSOFY TILE & ESCROW, INC and is the legal owner and holder of thy paid and satisfied. You hereby are int to statute, to cancel all evidence rust deed) and to reconvey, without the same. Mail reconveyance and doc	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) , Trusico all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secu e directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under s of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered watranty, to the parties dosignated by the terms of the trust deen cuments to	ured by the trust the terms of the to you herewith
TO: ASPEN TI The undersi deed have been fui trust deed or purs together with the i held by you under	COMMISSION NO. 022238 HY COMMISSION NO. 022238 ITLE & ESCROW, INC. Sector 2010 Sector 2010	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) , Trusico all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secu e directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under s of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered watranty, to the parties dosignated by the terms of the trust deen cuments to	ured by the trust the terms of the to you herewith

Exhibit "A"

The down payment on your home mortgage loan was made possible through the issuance of a grant by The Klamath Tribes Housing Authority. Potential repayment of the Grant would not be imposed until you resell the residence. No repayment will be imposed if you own your home for more than ten years. There will be no interest charged on the Loan.

PROMISSORY NOTE

This Note is made this <u>12th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1995, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note ("Note") to <u>Klamath Tribes Housing Auth</u> ("Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the security instrument and located at: (Property Address)^Y

14102 Meadowbrook Lane Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

In return for a Grant that I have received (the "Grant"), I promise to pay U.S. \$36,000.00

(this amount is called "principal") to the order of the Lender. The Lender is The Klamath Tribes Housing Authority organized and existing under the Klamath Tribal Code Section 12.01. The Lender's address is 905 Main St. Suite 613, Klamath Falls, OR 97601. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder".

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the security instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree to the following:

Payment

The entire amount owing according to the below schedule shall be due and payable in the event and on such date that all or part of the property is sold or otherwise transferred by Borrower to a purchaser or other transferree.

Forgiveness

Provided that Borrower complies with the terms of the Subordinate Security Instrument (described below) and the property is not sold or otherwise transferred, the amounts due and payable under this note shall not become due and payable, but shall be forgiven as follows:

The principal amount of the Loan shall be reduced by a percentage of the original principal balance of the Loan for each year of the Loan according to the following.

Percent of Orig	inal Princ	inal		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		नीवा	같은 이상한 신망했다. 중 이상 다시 전화 관계	Year
- 29				1
39	6			2
5%	6			t Maria 🗌 🗌
7%	a share the second second second			3
				4
8%	The second s			5
51%	6			6
12%	0			~
15%				
				8
18%				9
21%				10
	온 무료가 같			





Such annual reductions shall take effect in arrears on the anniversary date of the Loan. The amount of the Loan due and payable at any time shall be determined after deducting the principal amount of the Loan.

Right to Prepay

Borrower has the right to prepay the principal amount of this Note.

Giving of Notices

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the property address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated above or at a different address if I am given a notice of that different address.

Obligations of Persons Under This Note

If more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.

Waivers

I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor. "Presentment" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of Dishonor" means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

Uniform Secured Note

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Subordinate Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the Subordinate Security Instrument"), dated the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in the Note. The Subordinate Security Instrument is and shall be subject and subordinate in all respects to the liens, terms, covenants, and conditions of the First Mortgage. The Subordinate Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Note.

Attorney Fees

In the event that either party is required to obtain the services of an attorney for enforcement of the terms herein, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recovery of such attorney fees and other costs associated with such enforcement, including costs of litigation and including any appeals therefrom.

WITNESS THE HAND(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED

Witnes <u>Adding for</u>

Milina Alooc Page 2 of 2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at request ofASpen Tit	le & Escrow	the 17th day
of <u>SEptember</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at	3:51 o'clock P M., and dul	y recorded in Vol. M96
of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page29458	B
	Bernetha G, Letsch	_County Clerk
FEE \$ 25.00	Bernetha G. Letsch By Genetic	Miles